

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: DSG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD

Company Number: 08209525

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **02/11/2022**XBFW9L3E

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 21/10/2022

Charge code: **0820 9525 0045**

Persons entitled: CHL MORTGAGES FOR INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

Brief description: 5 PLAINS OF WATERLOO RAMSGATE CT11 8HX

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RICHARD DURRANT



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 8209525

Charge code: 0820 9525 0045

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 21st October 2022 and created by DSG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 2nd November 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 4th November 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Deed of Charge

ate:	υ	OCTOBEL	2022		HMLR Code:	
THE C	OMPA	NY:				
Fleet, He	ampshire,	GU51 4YA and its su	RIES LIMITED (Comp accessors and assign ag title under it or the	ns includi	12954007) whose registereng any legal and/or equite	ed office is at Admiral House, Harlington Way, able assignee of this Deed of Charge whether by
ADDIT	IONAL	CONDITIO	VS means:			
					ained in the Mortgage Of 022) (the "Mortgage Con	
BORR	OWER	(S):				
\$200 \$200						
	ATIVELY:	05	a prope	RTY	MANAGEME	NT LTO
A limite having	d liability o	ompany incorporal ed office at: 146 CT9	red in England and v MOV tydo 29M	Wales wit	h company number: Load Cift	08209525 onville margate
ALTERN	ATIVELY:					
					with company number:	
THEP	ROPE	RTY				
		nold land being: SEVATE(5 PLYINS TII 8HX	OF.	WATERLOO	H.M. LAND REGISTRY TITLE NUMBER: K468153 & K431986

- 1. This Deed of Charge incorporates the Additional Conditions and the Borrower acknowledges receipt of the Additional Conditions. The Borrower agrees to be bound by the terms of this Deed of Charge and the Additional Conditions.
- 2. All capitalised terms shall have the meanings given to them in the Mortgage Conditions, save as otherwise defined herein.

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1593B

CMI-LegalPack-MortgageDeed-04042022-v1.0



- 3. The Borrower as legal and beneficial owner and with full title guarantee and as continuing security for the payment and discharge of the Secured Amounts and any other amounts which the Borrower owes to the Company under any other agreement the Company has or will have with the Borrower while the Company still has security over the Property charges in favour of the Company:
 - 3.1 the Property, all proceeds of sale and all of the Borrower's interest and rights in the Property, by way of first legal charge;
 - 3.2 all Rental Income by way of fixed charge (PROVIDED that nothing in this clause shall constitute the Company as mortgagee in possession).
- 4. The Borrower assigns by way of security to the Company with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to the Rental Income and all Related Rights.
- 5. The Borrower covenants with the Company to observe, perform and comply with the covenants conditions stipulations and agreements on their respective parts contained in the Additional Conditions which are deemed to be incorporated herein.
- 6. The Borrower applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title(s) (if any) specified in this Deed of Charge of the following restriction:

- This Deed of Charge is made for securing further advances but the Company is not obliged to make them.
- 8. This Deed of Charge is governed by the laws of England and Wales.

If you sign this Deed of Charge, you will be legally bound by its terms. If this Deed of Charge is signed by more than one Borrower, you will also be responsible for the others' debts and liabilities in addition to your own. If you do not pay what you owe to us when it is due or if you fail to comply with your obligations under this Deed of Charge and/or the Additional Conditions, we may appoint a Receiver of Rent and/or repossess and sell the Property.

This Deed of Charge is executed and delivered as a deed by the Borrower(s) acting in the presence of the witness or, if the Borrower is a Company acting by two directors or a director and the secretary or a director in the presence of a witness or where the Borrower is a LLP acting by two members or a member in the presence of a witness and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

To be used where the borrower is an individual:

IGNED as a DEED by the BORROWER:	
Signature of Borrower:	Print Name:
Acurer-vee-et-evandalililahalamaan malinesa maliha mahi- anda malinen mahindia fine an marere vee	
cting in the presence of:	
Signature of Witness:	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name of Witness: (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	
ыл жалын шашан тайын жайын	Occupation of Witness:
GNED as a DEED by the BORROWER acting in the	e presence of:
Signature of Borrower:	Print Name:
Signature of Borrower:	Print Name:
	Print Name:
cling in the presence of:	Print Name: Address of Witness:
Signature of Borrower: cting in the presence of: Signature of Witness:	
cling in the presence of:	

CMI-LegalPack-MortgageDeed-04042022-v1.0



To be used where the borrower is a Limited Company

Signature of Director:	Print Name:	
× DG	* DATNE GOODING /	1111
Signature of Director/Secretary:	Print Name:	
n the presence of:	ADDRESS	
Signature of Witness:	* INDIA HOUSE HAWLEY STREET MARGATE KENT CTO IPZ	
Name of Witness: (in BLOCK CAPITALS)		
* NEWL KROUSTI	Occupation of Witness: × PARALEGAL	

To be used where the borrower is a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)

Signature of Member:	Print Name:
Signature of Member:	Print Name:
the presence of	
the presence of Signature of Witness:	Address of Witness:

CMI-LegalPack-MortgageDeed-04042022-v1.0 (PDF / Editable PDF)

CHL Mortgages is a trading name of Capital Home Loans Limited, used under licence by CHL Mortgages for Intermediaries Limited. Registered office: Admiral House, Harlington Way, Fleet, Hampshire, United Kingdom, GU51 4YA (Company No 12954007).



